

세계통일교 선교본부 Unification Church World Mission Headquarters

13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728 Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4200 E-mail: mission@tongil.or.kr

Ref. No. WMH 2011-07

To : Regional presidents, National messiahs, National leaders

From : Unification Church World Mission Headquarters
Date : 12.24 by the Heavenly Calendar (January 27, 2011)
Re. : Holy Wedding of a Member of the True Family

May God and True Parents' blessings and love be with your regions, mission nations and providential organizations.

This is to announce the details of the Holy Wedding of a member of the True Family.

1. Special Blessing Ceremony for Shin Hwa Moon

- 1) Event Name: Holy Wedding of a Member of the True Family (tentative)
- 2) Date: 5th day of the 1st month by the heavenly calendar (February 7, 2011), Monday, immediately following the Opening Ceremony of the International Leadership Conference at 10:00 am
- 3) Venue: Grand Sanctuary, 3rd floor, Cheon Bok Gung
- 4) Officiators: Rev. Hyung Jin Moon and Rev. Yeon Ah Lee

2. Bride and Groom

- 1) Bride: Shin Hwa Moon
 - Daughter of Ye-jin nim (True Family)
- 2) Groom: Yong-ung Alexander Kang
 - Eldest son of Mr. Yong Kwon and Agnes Kang (1800 blessing group)

